Petit

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s).

INDIA

10342/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/01/2015 in WPC No. 209/2013 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

PANKAJ KR. MISHRA & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 24/04/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

www.ecourtsindia.com

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

SUPREMECOURTOF

For Petitioner(s) Mr.V. Shekhar, Sr.Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Dutt, Adv. Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Anand, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Neeraj Shekhar,Adv.

Mr.Ashutosh Thakur, Adv. Mr. Rana Prashant, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Kr. Singh, Adv.

Ms. Manjeet Kirpal, Adv.

Mr. P.S. Narasimha, ASG

Ms. V. Mohana, Adv.

Mr. Ritesh Kumar, Adv. Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

The respondents appearing through their respective counsel.

on caveat are represented

Let notice be issued to the unrepresented respondents.

Counter affidavits be filed within four Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

weeks.

Any promotions made shall be made subject to the outcome Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

of the present proceedings.

Usha Rani Bhardwaj

Date: 2015.04.25

11:26:34 IST

Reason:

(USHA BHARDWAJ) AR-CUM-PS (SAROJ SAINI) COURT MASTER

ww.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com