www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

1

I.A. 2/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) 10342/2015

No(s).

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/01/2015 in WPC No. 209/2013 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

PANKAJ KR. MISHRA & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for stay and office report)

Date: 12/10/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. Shekhar, Sr. Adv.Ms. Jyoti Dutt Sharma, Adv.Mr. Nishant Anand, Adv.Mr. Anant Gautam, Adv.Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhinav Agrawal, Adv. Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv. Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, ASG
Mr. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ritesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Ms. Vernika Tomar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Usha Rani Bhardwaj Date: 2015.10.13 16:37:38 IST Reason:

Additional documents are taken on record. Final opportunity is granted to the Respondents to file Counter Affidavit within two weeks. Rejoinder within one week

2

thereafter.

All applications be heard alongwith the main Petition.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER

(INDU POKHRIYAL) COURT MASTER