INDIA

SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS I.A. 3/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) 10342/2015

No(s).

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/01/2015

in WPC No. 209/2013 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

PANKAJ KR. MISHRA & ORS

Respondent(s)

Petitioner(s)

(For impleadment)

Date: 17/11/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Soumyajit Pani, Adv. Mr. Manjeet Kirpal, Adv.

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Agarwal, Adv. For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv. Ms. Garima Pd., Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Ms. Vernika Tomar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

I.A. to be listed along with the main matter.

Signature Not Verified

(ASHIMA CHHABRA)

(CHANDER BALA)

Digitally signed by

Chetan Kumar Date: 2015.11.18

SR. P.A.

COURT MASTER

16:07:07 IST Reason:

ITEM NO.20 COURT NO.14 SECTION XIV

> INDIA SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 3/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) 10342/2015

No(s).

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/01/2015 in WPC No. 209/2013 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

PANKAJ KR. MISHRA & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For impleadment)

Date: 17/11/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Soumyajit Pani, Adv. Mr. Manjeet Kirpal, Adv.

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhinav Agarwal, Adv. Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv. Ms. Garima Pd., Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Ms. Vernika Tomar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

I.A. to be listed along with the main matter.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Chetan Kumar Date: 2015.11.18

16:07:07 IST Reason:

(ASHIMA CHHABRA)

SR. P.A.

COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)