SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10342/2015

PANKAJ KR. MISHRA & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for impleadment and interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Jyoti Dutt, Adv. Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Rajesh Kumar, Adv. Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv. Ms Reena Pandey, Adv. Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv. Ms. Vernika Tomar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Respondent nos. 1 to 18 have already filed counter affidavit.

Respondent nos. 19 to 25 and 28 to 31 have not filed counter affidavit despite last opportunity having been granted. As such, further opportunity is declined.

None appears for respondent nos. 26 and 27 despite due service.

Registry to process the matter for being listed before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar