LISTED ON: 20.01.2017
BEFORE COURT NO. 03
ITEM NO. 47

SECTION:XIV IN THE SUPREME COURT OF CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 10342/2015 WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Application for Bringing on Record the complete record of the Hon'ble Delhi High court Proceedings.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2

(Application for Stay)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3

(Application for Impleadment)

PANKAJ KUMAR MISHRA & ORS.

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 24.04.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Issue notice.

The respondents appearing on caveat are represented through their respective counsel.

Let notice be issued to the unrepresented respondents.

Counter affidavits be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Any promotions made shall be made subject to the outcome of the present proceedings."

It is submitted that as directed above, show cause notice to all the 31 respondents was issued on 09.05.2015 by regd. A.D. Ms. Sushma Suri, Mr. E. C. Agrawala and Ms. Vernika Tomar, Advocates have filed caveat/vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of respondent Nos. 1, 2, 3 to 18 and 19 to 25 and 28 to 31. Counsel appearing for Respondent Nos. 1-2 and 3 to 18 have filed Counter affidavit and the same have been placed with SLP Paper Books. Counsel for the petitioners has also filed Rejoinder Affidavits with the leave of Hon'ble Court and the same have been placed with SLP Paper Books. No one has entered appearance on behalf of respondent Nos. 26 and 27 though served with notice.

-2-

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 31.07.2015 filed an application for permission to file Additional documents (Regd. as I.A. No. 1) and the same have been placed with SLP Paper Books.

It is further submitted that Ms. Manjit Kirpal, Advocate has on has on 08.10.2015 filed an application for Impleadment (regd. as I.A. No. 3) and the same was listed before Hon'ble Judge-in-chambers on 17.11.2015 when His Lordship was pleased to direct to list the application alongwith main matter before the Hon'ble Court.

It is lastly submitted that counsel for the petitioners has on 20.02.2016 filed an application for permission to file additional document without serving its copy on Ms. Vernika Tomar, Advocate for Respondent Nos. 19-25 and 28 to 31. However, the served application alongwith documents have been placed with SLP paper-books.

Service is complete.

The matter alongwith applications above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 19^{th} DAY OF JANUARY, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. Anil Srivastava, Adv. SCBA

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv. Ch. No. 48, Lawyers Chamber, SCI

Ms. Vernika Tomar, Adv. Ch. No. 206, New Lawyers Chamber, SCI

Ms. Manjit Kirpal, Adv., Ch. No. 312

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

RAVI-1